
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

or
 th

e 
N

or
th

er
n 

D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ERIC CHRISTOPHER HOUSTON,

Petitioner,

    v.

RON DAVIS, Warden, San Quentin
State Prison

Respondent.
/

No. 13-CV-5609 WHA

DEATH PENALTY CASE

ORDER SETTING BRIEFING ON
MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS
PURSUANT TO RHINES V. WEBER

The parties filed a joint statement and stipulation indicating agreement as to the

exhaustion status of the claims in the currently pending petition for writ of habeas corpus.  As

the petition is mixed and contains both exhausted and unexhausted claims, the parties agree that

the next step is for petitioner to file a motion to stay proceedings pursuant to Rhines v. Weber,

544 U.S. 269 (2005), to return to state court and exhaust all unexhausted claims.  The

stipulation sets out a proposed briefing schedule, which is hereby adopted.

Any motion for a stay of proceedings is due no later than April 18, 2016; respondent’s

opposition or statement of non-opposition is due by May 18; and any reply will be due within

fourteen days after the date of service of the opposition.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March ___, 2016.                                                               
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATESDISTRICTJUDGE

17

Houston v. Davis Doc. 24

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2013cv05609/272492/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2013cv05609/272492/24/
https://dockets.justia.com/

