Davis		I
1		
2		
3		
4		
5 6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
9		
10	ERIC CHRISTOPHER HOUSTON, No. 13-CV-5609 WHA	
11	Petitioner, <u>DEATH PENALTY CASE</u>	
12	v. ORDER SETTING BRIEFING ON	
13	RON DAVIS, Warden, San Quentin State Prison MOTION TO STAY PROCEEDINGS PURSUANT TO RHINES V. WEBER	
14	Respondent.	
15	/	
16		
17	The parties filed a joint statement and stipulation indicating agreement as to the	
18	exhaustion status of the claims in the currently pending petition for writ of habeas corpus. As	
19	the petition is mixed and contains both exhausted and unexhausted claims, the parties agree that	
20	the next step is for petitioner to file a motion to stay proceedings pursuant to Rhines v. Weber,	
21	544 U.S. 269 (2005), to return to state court and exhaust all unexhausted claims. The	
22	stipulation sets out a proposed briefing schedule, which is hereby adopted.	
23	Any motion for a stay of proceedings is due no later than April 18, 2016; respondent's	
24	opposition or statement of non-opposition is due by May 18; and any reply will be due within	
25	fourteen days after the date of service of the opposition.	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.	
27	Dated: March <u>17</u> , 2016.	
28	WILLIAM ALSUP UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE	

Dockets.Justia.com